

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27550/2012

RAM KUMAR GIJROYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUB. SERVICES SELECTION BD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 309 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajender Yadav,adv.

Ms.Akanksha,adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal  
Mr. Piyush Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr.Onkar Prasad,adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.27550/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to delete respondent Nos.3-6 from the party array. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.57

-2-

In SLP(C) No.27551/12 service is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

In SLP(C) No.309/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he has furnished the correct address of respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Issue fresh notice. Take steps against unserved respondent No.6 also.

List the matter on 11.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

